2024 WI 3

CASE DISPOSITION OF PETITIONS
TO WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

DECIDED August 2023

PETITIONS FOR REVIEW GRANTED

Docket No. Title Date
2021AP1589 Sojenhomer LLC v. Village of Egg Harbor 08/17/2023
2022AP13 Amazon Logistics, Inc. v. LIRC 08/17/2023
Hagedorn, J. did not participate.
PETITIONS FOR REVIEW DENIED
Docket No. Title Date
2020AP595-CRNM State v. Sammy Lee, Il 08/17/2023
2020AP677 State v. Maries D. Addison 08/17/2023
2020AP678
2020AP679
2020AP897-CRNM State v. Doug S. Nitek 08/17/2023
2020AP1325-CRNM State v. Arthur Ball 08/17/2023
2020AP1483-CR State v. Latasha Renee Black 08/17/2023
2021AP163-CR State v. Daniel C. Lieske 08/17/2023
Karofsky, J. did not participate.
2021AP424-CR State v. Craig R. Hawkins 08/17/2023
Protasiewicz, J. did not participate.
2021AP458-CR State v. Justin Jackson 08/17/2023
2021AP576-CR State v. James Young 08/17/2023
2021AP646 EQK Bridgeview Plaza, Inc. v. State of 08/17/2023

Wisconsin, Department of Transportation
Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. dissents.



2021AP680-CR
2021AP693
2021AP843-CR
2021AP844-CR
2021AP845-CR
2021AP880-CR
2021AP944-CR
2021AP1036-CR
2021AP1053-CR

2021AP1114

2021AP1248-CR
2021AP1256-CR
2021AP1307-CR
2021AP1308-CR
2021AP1309-CR
2021AP1310-CR

2021AP1416

2021AP1497-CR

2021AP1512

2021AP1526-CR
2021AP1527-CR

2021AP1528-CR

2021AP1555-CR
2021AP1556-CR

State v. Craig K. Schummer
Ronald McCray v. The City of Beloit

State v. Steven M. Nelson

State v. Misty M. Ross

State v. Vayda S. Herrera

State v. Juan Andres Balderas, Jr.
State v. Donnavan Kenneth Mitchell

Michael S. Eisenga v. Clare A. Hawthorne
Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. did not
participate.

State v. Joseph P. DeFilippo
State v. Gregory F. Atwater

State v. Albert Dewey Burks

State v. Daniel J. Coughlin
Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. dissents.
Karofsky, J. did not participate.

State v. Brian D. Triplett
State v. Phillip A. Byrd

State v. Rasheem D. Davis

State v. Caprice S. Barksdale, Jr.

State v. Edward Isaiah Austin

2024 WI 3

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023



2021AP1598-CR

2021AP1659-CR

2021AP1709-CR

2021AP1720

2021AP1745-CR

2021AP2057-CR

2021AP2063-CR

2021AP2092-CR

2021AP2128-CR
2021AP2129-CR

2021AP2160-CR

2021AP2165-CR

2022AP53-CR

2022AP123

2022AP151-CR

2022AP158

2022AP177

2022AP179-CR
2022AP180-CR

2022AP258

2022AP270-CRNM

2022AP277

State v. Nigel J. Smith
State v. Emilio Aguirre, 111
State v. Anthony Edward Pearson
Fernando Martinez v. Michael Rullman
State v. Aaron V. Ferguson
State v. Ramon Alvarado, Jr.

State v. Lamarr Deprice Blunt
Protasiewicz, J. did not participate.

State v. Michael A. Alexander

State v. Douglas Andrew Kaseno

State v. Marcell J. Hendrix

State v. Enrique Velez-Figueroa

State v. Zachary T. Hohn

State v. Christopher M. Thayer

State v. Martell A. Green

State v. Phillip A. Byrd

BJ & TT Goll Rev. Tr. v. Paul Penkalski

State v. Chasity M. Denny

Alliant Credit Union v. City of Columbus
Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. dissents.

State v. David Stephen Boozer

CITIBANK, N.A. v. Jean Pierre Riffard
Ziegler, C.J. did not participate.

2024 WI 3

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023



2022AP289

2022AP330-CR

2022AP407

2022AP646-CR

2022AP755-CRNM

2022AP828-CR

2022AP960

2022AP995-CR

2022AP1043-CR

2022AP1101-CR

2022AP1140

2022AP1231-CR

2022AP1261

2022AP1293

2022AP1548-CR

2022AP2048-W

2022AP2111-W

Delavan Lake Sanitary District v. Walworth
County Board of Adjustment

State v. Kevin M. Lockhart
Karofsky, J. did not participate.

Heartland Timber Trails v. Jason Borgen
State v. Miguel Angelo Miller
State v. Randell Wright

State v. Matthew R. Naab
Ziegler, C. J. did not participate.

State v. Kevin M. Lipscomb
State v. Isaac M. Gabler

State v. Michael G. Davis

State v. Antonio Mays

Pablito Vega v. LIRC

State v. Gerrod R. Bell

State v. Fairly W. Earls

State v. Edwin Hagen

State v. Johnathan Francis Miller

Chris Jacobs v. Circuit Court for Dodge
County
Ann Walsh Bradley, J. did not participate.

Harry L. Gant v. Kevin A. Carr
Karofsky, J. did not participate.

2024 WI 3

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023



2022AP2168
2022AP2169
2022AP2170
2022AP2171

2023AP37

2023AP60

2023AP97-W

2023AP769-CR

Docket No.

2019AP1242-CR
2019AP1243-CR

2020AP4-CRNM
2020AP360-CR
2021AP899
2021AP1101-CRNM

2021AP1564-CR
2021AP1568-CR

2022AP318-CR

2023AP228-NM

2023AP508

Brown County Health and Human Services

v. T. H.

Barron County Department of Health and
Human Services v. Q. B.

Barron County Department of Health and
Human Services v. J. W,

Chris Jacobs v. Gregory J. Strasser

Ann Walsh Bradley, J. did not participate.

State v. Ryan T. Thornton

PETITIONS FOR REVIEW DISMISSED

Title

State v. John Earl Mannery

State v. Michaela M. Sousa
State v. Robert Carr, Jr.

State v. Jarmel Dontra Chisem
State v. Dexter Gardner

State v. Terry Lee McKinney

State v. Remington Damon Duke

Eau Claire County Department of Human
Services v. G. M. I.

State v. Richard J. Reyna

2024 WI 3

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

Date

08/30/2023

08/01/2023
08/18/2023
08/01/2023
08/15/2023

08/14/2023

08/09/2023

08/01/2023

08/23/2023



PETITIONS FOR CROSS REVIEW DENIED

Docket No. Title

Docket No.

Docket No.

2023AP1508

Docket No.

2023AP765-W

2023AP895-W

2023AP951-W

PETITIONS BY COURT OF APPEALS TO CERTIFY

Title Disposition

PETITIONS TO BYPASS COURT OF APPEALS

Title Disposition

Anthony Frank Kapalczynski v. Dismissed
Bonnie Mae Krause-Kapalczynski

PETITIONS FOR AN ORIGINAL ACTION

Title Disposition

Pastori M. Balele v. Stephen Ehlke Denied

Tomas D. Cuesta v. Dane County  Denied
District Attorney's Office

Richard T. Gardipee v. Circuit Denied
Court of Walworth County

2024 WI 3

Date

Date

Date

08/22/2023

Date

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023



2024 WI 3

2023AP1325-W Terrence T. Lafaive v. Court of Denied 08/17/2023

Appeals, District 11

MOTIONS FOR RECONSIDERATION

Docket No. Title Disposition Date



