CASE DISPOSITION OF PETITIONS TO WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

DECIDED August 2023

PETITIONS FOR REVIEW GRANTED

Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
2021AP1589	Sojenhomer LLC v. Village of Egg Harbor	08/17/2023
2022AP13	Amazon Logistics, Inc. v. LIRC Hagedorn, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
	PETITIONS FOR REVIEW DENIED	
Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
2020AP595-CRNM	State v. Sammy Lee, III	08/17/2023
2020AP677 2020AP678 2020AP679	State v. Maries D. Addison	08/17/2023
2020AP897-CRNM	State v. Doug S. Nitek	08/17/2023
2020AP1325-CRNM	State v. Arthur Ball	08/17/2023
2020AP1483-CR	State v. Latasha Renee Black	08/17/2023
2021AP163-CR	State v. Daniel C. Lieske Karofsky, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2021AP424-CR	State v. Craig R. Hawkins Protasiewicz, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2021AP458-CR	State v. Justin Jackson	08/17/2023
2021AP576-CR	State v. James Young	08/17/2023
2021AP646	EQK Bridgeview Plaza, Inc. v. State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. dissents.	08/17/2023

2021AP680-CR	State v. Craig K. Schummer	08/17/2023
2021AP693	Ronald McCray v. The City of Beloit	08/17/2023
2021AP843-CR 2021AP844-CR 2021AP845-CR	State v. Steven M. Nelson	08/17/2023
2021AP880-CR	State v. Misty M. Ross	08/17/2023
2021AP944-CR	State v. Vayda S. Herrera	08/17/2023
2021AP1036-CR	State v. Juan Andres Balderas, Jr.	08/17/2023
2021AP1053-CR	State v. Donnavan Kenneth Mitchell	08/17/2023
2021AP1114	Michael S. Eisenga v. Clare A. Hawthorne Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2021AP1248-CR	State v. Joseph P. DeFilippo	08/17/2023
2021AP1256-CR	State v. Gregory F. Atwater	08/17/2023
2021AP1307-CR 2021AP1308-CR 2021AP1309-CR 2021AP1310-CR	State v. Albert Dewey Burks	08/17/2023
2021AP1416	State v. Daniel J. Coughlin Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. dissents. Karofsky, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2021AP1497-CR	State v. Brian D. Triplett	08/17/2023
2021AP1512	State v. Phillip A. Byrd	08/17/2023
2021AP1526-CR 2021AP1527-CR	State v. Rasheem D. Davis	08/17/2023
2021AP1528-CR	State v. Caprice S. Barksdale, Jr.	08/17/2023
2021AP1555-CR 2021AP1556-CR	State v. Edward Isaiah Austin	08/17/2023

2021AP1598-CR	State v. Nigel J. Smith	08/17/2023
2021AP1659-CR	State v. Emilio Aguirre, III	08/17/2023
2021AP1709-CR	State v. Anthony Edward Pearson	08/17/2023
2021AP1720	Fernando Martinez v. Michael Rullman	08/17/2023
2021AP1745-CR	State v. Aaron V. Ferguson	08/17/2023
2021AP2057-CR	State v. Ramon Alvarado, Jr.	08/17/2023
2021AP2063-CR	State v. Lamarr Deprice Blunt Protasiewicz, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2021AP2092-CR	State v. Michael A. Alexander	08/17/2023
2021AP2128-CR 2021AP2129-CR	State v. Douglas Andrew Kaseno	08/17/2023
2021AP2160-CR	State v. Marcell J. Hendrix	08/17/2023
2021AP2165-CR	State v. Enrique Velez-Figueroa	08/17/2023
2022AP53-CR	State v. Zachary T. Hohn	08/17/2023
2022AP123	State v. Christopher M. Thayer	08/17/2023
2022AP151-CR	State v. Martell A. Green	08/17/2023
2022AP158	State v. Phillip A. Byrd	08/17/2023
2022AP177	BJ & TT Goll Rev. Tr. v. Paul Penkalski	08/17/2023
2022AP179-CR 2022AP180-CR	State v. Chasity M. Denny	08/17/2023
2022AP258	Alliant Credit Union v. City of Columbus Rebecca Grassl Bradley, J. dissents.	08/17/2023
2022AP270-CRNM	State v. David Stephen Boozer	08/17/2023
2022AP277	CITIBANK, N.A. v. Jean Pierre Riffard Ziegler, C.J. did not participate.	08/17/2023

2022AP289	Delavan Lake Sanitary District v. Walworth County Board of Adjustment	08/17/2023
2022AP330-CR	State v. Kevin M. Lockhart Karofsky, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2022AP407	Heartland Timber Trails v. Jason Borgen	08/17/2023
2022AP646-CR	State v. Miguel Angelo Miller	08/17/2023
2022AP755-CRNM	State v. Randell Wright	08/17/2023
2022AP828-CR	State v. Matthew R. Naab Ziegler, C. J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2022AP960	State v. Kevin M. Lipscomb	08/17/2023
2022AP995-CR	State v. Isaac M. Gabler	08/17/2023
2022AP1043-CR	State v. Michael G. Davis	08/17/2023
2022AP1101-CR	State v. Antonio Mays	08/17/2023
2022AP1140	Pablito Vega v. LIRC	08/17/2023
2022AP1231-CR	State v. Gerrod R. Bell	08/17/2023
2022AP1261	State v. Fairly W. Earls	08/17/2023
2022AP1293	State v. Edwin Hagen	08/17/2023
2022AP1548-CR	State v. Johnathan Francis Miller	08/17/2023
2022AP2048-W	Chris Jacobs v. Circuit Court for Dodge County Ann Walsh Bradley, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2022AP2111-W	Harry L. Gant v. Kevin A. Carr Karofsky, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023

2022AP2168 2022AP2169 2022AP2170 2022AP2171	Brown County Health and Human Services v. T. H.	08/17/2023
2023AP37	Barron County Department of Health and Human Services v. Q. B.	08/17/2023
2023AP60	Barron County Department of Health and Human Services v. J. W.	08/17/2023
2023AP97-W	Chris Jacobs v. Gregory J. Strasser Ann Walsh Bradley, J. did not participate.	08/17/2023
2023AP769-CR	State v. Ryan T. Thornton	08/17/2023

PETITIONS FOR REVIEW DISMISSED

Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	Date
2019AP1242-CR 2019AP1243-CR	State v. John Earl Mannery	08/30/2023
2020AP4-CRNM	State v. Michaela M. Sousa	08/01/2023
2020AP360-CR	State v. Robert Carr, Jr.	08/18/2023
2021AP899	State v. Jarmel Dontra Chisem	08/01/2023
2021AP1101-CRNM	State v. Dexter Gardner	08/15/2023
2021AP1564-CR 2021AP1568-CR	State v. Terry Lee McKinney	08/14/2023
2022AP318-CR	State v. Remington Damon Duke	08/09/2023
2023AP228-NM	Eau Claire County Department of Human Services v. G. M. I.	08/01/2023
2023AP508	State v. Richard J. Reyna	08/23/2023

PETITIONS FOR CROSS REVIEW DENIED

Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
-------------------	--------------	-------------

PETITIONS BY COURT OF APPEALS TO CERTIFY

Docket No.	Title	Disposition	Date
20022002100	<u> </u>	2180081011	

PETITIONS TO BYPASS COURT OF APPEALS

Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	Disposition	<u>Date</u>
2023AP1508	Anthony Frank Kapalczynski v.	Dismissed	08/22/2023
	Bonnie Mae Krause-Kapalczynsk	i	

PETITIONS FOR AN ORIGINAL ACTION

Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	Disposition	<u>Date</u>
2023AP765-W	Pastori M. Balele v. Stephen Ehlke	Denied	08/17/2023
2023AP895-W	Tomas D. Cuesta v. Dane County District Attorney's Office	Denied	08/17/2023
2023AP951-W	Richard T. Gardipee v. Circuit Court of Walworth County	Denied	08/17/2023

2023AP1325-W Terrence T. Lafaive v. Court of Denied 08/17/2023

Appeals, District II

MOTIONS FOR RECONSIDERATION

<u>Docket No.</u> <u>Title</u> <u>Disposition</u> <u>Date</u>